		VOL 199 MELOS 2919			
		ہ ا	L7914	· (///	$\mathbf{N} = \mathbf{O}$
19452	Vol. <u>n</u>	<u>190</u> Pa	ge 17275	1937 HAD	
IN THE CIR	CUIT COURT OF THE STA			1332 MAR 15 ROSELIARY GOUNTY PAT	PH 2.
F	OR THE COUNTY OF DESC	HUTES		GOUNTY CLE	- ~ 28 Editori
In the Matter of the Marriage of	Dissolution of)	Case No.	29456	17 - 017
BELIZABETH A. BER	RYMAN,)) 1	DECREE AND	JUDGMENT	
	Petitioner,))		•	
and))			
CHARLES G. BERRY	MAN.))		Ni 1	
7	Respondent.	3		5	
8	Kespondene.	<u>`</u>)		,	

THIS MATTER coming on regularly before this Court and Petitioner appearing by Affidavit, and a Motion and Order of Default having 10 heretofore entered against the Respondent for failing to file an 11 appearance herein within the time provided for by law and the Court 12 having examined the files and records herein and finding that the 13 Respondent was duly and personally served with copies of the Summons 14 and Petition according to law, and the Court having considered the 15 evidence, and there being no request for findings of fact or conclu-16 sions of law, the Court makes now, except that the Petitioner has 17 rpoved her grounds for dissolution of marriage, and is entitled to 18 the same, and the Court being fully advised in the premises: 19 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as 20 21 follows:

Ē

20 AUG 23

1. That the marriage contract heretofore existing between the Petitioner and the Respondent shall be terminated and forever dissolved on the $\frac{16}{0}$ day of $\frac{1}{0}$, or, if appeal is taken from this dissolution of marriage, then upon the termination of such appeal, whichever is later, without any further action by Page One - DECREE AND JUDGMENT.

VOL 144 PAGE 181 17276

. 1	either	party.	
2	2.	That	the Respondent pay all bills and obligations incurred
3	by the		s during the marriage for family necessities.
4	3.	That	the Petitioner shall have as her sole, separate and
5	individ	lual pro	operty, free and clear of all claims of the Respondent:
6 7		(a)	1971 Dodge Demon automobile, Oregon License No. FJL 405, all of the household furnishings, the personal property and personal clothes and effects in her possession;
8		(b)	In lieu of selling the real property acquired by the
9			judgment against Respondent for the sum and amount of
10			which judgment balance would be \$7,000.00, heretofore paid,
11 12			monthly installments of not less than \$500.00 per month, to commence the 10th day of April, 1982, and on the 10th day of each and every month thereafter until the balance of \$7,000.00 has been paid.
13	4.	mb at	
14	•		the Respondent shall have as his sole, separate and
	101010		operty, free and clear of all claims of the Petitioner:
15 16		(a)	The personal property and personal clothes and effects in his possession;
17		'(b)	The 1970 Volkswagon automobile, Oregon License No. KGE 225, a 1968 Chevrolet pickup, Oregon License No. DHC 603, and a 1936 Chevrolet pickup, Oregon License No. DHC 603,
18			and a 1950 Cheviolet pickup, Oregon License No. EKD 031;
19		(b)	All right, title and interest in and to that certain real property located on Kurtz Road, LaPine, Oregon, except
20			shall assume and pay and hold Petitioner harmloss from
21		·	is more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached
22			hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
23	5.	That	the Petitioner shall have judgment against the Respondent
24	for one-		of Petitoner's reasonable attorney's fees in the sum of
25			or one-half of the costs and disbursements in the sum of
26	\$79.75.		, 2019년 - 2019년 1월 1997년 1월 19 1997년 1월 1997년 1월 199
Pag	e		<u>이는 그 그</u> 같은 모양 전화를 빼놓는 것이다. 바이지 않는 것이 하는 것이다.

rage Two - DECREE AND JUDGMENT.

	172;
1	6. That Petitoner's former name of Bell is restored.
2	7. That the relevant data is as follows:
3	Husband: CHARLES G. BERRYMAN
4	Residence: P. O. Box 183, LaPine, Oregon 97739
5	Age: 43 Social Security No.: 335-34-8665
б	Wife: ELIZABETH A. BERRYMAN
7	Maiden Name: Bell
8	Former Legal Names: Simonson and Gertsch
9	Residence: 61000 Crown Villa, Sp. 601, Bend, Oregon 97702
10	Age: 38 Social Security No.: 564-60-9709
11	Marriage Date: August 19, 1978
12	Place: Chiloquin, Oregon
13	There are no children born as issue of this marriage.
14	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that in the event
15	of the failure of either Petitioner or Respondent to execute the
16	necessary documents to convey their respective properties, awarded
17	to the Petitioner and the Respondent herein, within thirty (30) days,
18	that this Decree shall stand as conveyance hereof.
19	DATED at Bend, Oregon, this day of March, 1982.
20	
21	
22	I w. boun
23	Judge of the Circuit Court
24	
25	
26	에는 것은
Pag	^C Three & Final - DECREE AND JUDGMENT.

vol 144 page 18'

17278

VOL 144 PAGE 188

The South One-Half (1/2) of the North One-Half (1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), Township Twenty-three (23), South Range Ten (10), East of the Willamette Meridian in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

- 2019년 1월 19일 - 19일 (1월) 2월 19일 - 18일 - 18일 (1월) 18일 - 18일 (1월) 18일 - 18일 (1월) 18일 (1월) 18일 (1월) 18일 (1월) 18일	
STATE OF OREGON, County of	ERIFICATION
I.	그는 그렇게 잘 해도 잘 하는 것을 수 있다. 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있다. 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있다. 것을 것 같이 같이 같이 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것을 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 않는 것 않는 것 같이 않는 것 않는
	being first duly sworn, say that I am that a and that the foregoir
	and that the foregoir is true as I verily believ.
	is true as I verily believ
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, 19
NOTARIAL SEAL	
	Notary Public for Oregon. My Commission and
CERTIFICATE TRUE C	My Commission expires
I hereby certily that the foregoing convert	그는 것 같은 사람들은 것을 하는 것 같은 것 같
in my opinion is well founded in law.	
Dated, 19	
ACCEPTA	Of Attorneys for
Due service of the within	
Jounty, State of, on	
RSONAL CERTIFICA	Of Attorneys for
I certily that on	
ttorney ol record for the	ved the within
OFFICE	Of Attorneys for
2 certify that on, 19, 1 serv	ed the within
torney of record for the	
s clerk therein, or with a person having charge thereol, at	, Oregon.
	01 / ///
	Of Attorneys for
AILING	
Alling I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman	
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman	AND JUDGMENT
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman Correct copy thereol, certified by me and address of the such contained in the such contained	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing WXMKWKKKKK
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman correct copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman correct copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
I hereby certify that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman correct copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman correct copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman Sourcest sopy thereol, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed gular MNOS address, to-wit: Charles G. ¹¹ Berryman, 11 June 11 June 11 June 101 101 11 June said day. Between the said, post office and the address to whice Dated March 12 19 82	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman Correct copy thereol, certillediby me as such, contained in a sealed gular MNSE address, to-wit: Charles G. ¹¹ Berryman, ¹¹ said day. Between the said, post office and the address to whic Dated March 12 1982	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing WXXXKMKMXXX envelope, with postage paid, addressed WXXXMMAXXXX
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman Sourcest sons the served the foregoing DECREE Guar MNSE address, to-wit: Charles G. ¹¹ Berryman, 11 June 11 June G. ¹¹ Berryman, 11 June 11 June 11 June 11 June said day. Between the said, post office and the address to whic Dated March 12 1982 CASH R. PERRINE Attorney at Law 301 NW Greenwood Bend, Oregon 97701	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XXXXXXXXXXXXXX envelope, with postage paid, addressed tXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman Source copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed sular MHOS address, to wit: Charles G. ¹¹ Berryman, ¹¹ said day. Between the said post office and the address to whic Dated March 12 1982.	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing SXMKNAKKA envelope, with postage paid, addressed tXXXXXAKXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman www.server.com correct copy thereol, certillediby me as such, contained in a sealed gular MNSE address, to-wit: Charles G. ¹¹ Berryman, et al. day. Between the said post collice and the address to whic Dated March 12	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XXXXXXXXXXXXXX envelope, with postage paid, addressed tXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman Sourcest copy thereol, certifiediby me as such, contained in a sealed gular MH& address, to-wit: Charles G. Berryman, Staid day. Between the said post office and the address to whic Dated March 12, 1982 CASH R. PERRINE Attorney at Law 301 NW Greenwood Bend, Oregon 97701 Felephone: 382-3736	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XMXXMMXXX envelope, with postage paid, addressed &XXXMMXXMXXX at his &XXXX P. O. BOX 183, LaPine, Oregon 97739 and deposited in the post office at Bend , Oregon h'said copy was mailed, there is a regular communication by U. S. Mail Mark Mark Mark Of Attorneys for Petitioner
I hereby certily that I served the foregoing DECREE Defendant, Charles G. Berryman www.server.com correct copy thereol, certillediby me as such, contained in a sealed gular MNSE address, to-wit: Charles G. ¹¹ Berryman, et al. day. Between the said post collice and the address to whic Dated March 12	AND JUDGMENT March 12 , 19 82 , by mailing &XMXMANAXX envelope, with postage paid, addressed &XXXMANAXXXX at his XXXX P. O. Box 183, LaPine, Oregon 97739 and deposited in the post office at Bend , Oregon h'said copy thas mailed, there is a regular communication by U. S. Mail March March March



126.30

and the second second second second

Section and

and a state of

The second states.

A desidence and A

in the spirit of the state

15403.033

gine th

1949, general (* 1943)

The share water and the

MOTIONISTY

the and i main gos incorr abut this there many out with barry A REAL FRANCE AND A REAL FOR

62225

Subsection from we enote before we Portain Futthe for the dealer . My Consection on the s the weather water water and the second states of

and the second states and the second . 18 OI Anotes stor Accentance of service

History and the set Worsely free boltimas with a winders of , 215,

> Study in march 1995 . אין געאווכאראס אראטעני

whith the barries and the second an bara bara da ante a transmissione de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la company En la companya de la c to see the presence of the first of the presence of the second

W Attennys 60 ار این این میرد بیون کرد بیون با در مورد برونیو برونیویی در ا

enter a constanti

and the second sec

Return: Donald R. Crane 296 Main ST Klamath Falls, Or. 97601 and the second state of the se

> AUMANNESS (AMAMAN SALAMA A SALAMA PARAMA Hefordast Charles (2 Berrynan

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

21,

Here to the second STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of Klamath

الأليحجم فيترار والمناخ

Filed for record at request of:

Donald R. Crane on this _______ day of ______ A.D., 19 90 at <u>4:40</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u> and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>17275</u>. Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Qauline Mulendare Deputy. Fee, \$48.00

DATED THIS 31 DAY DE Dely. 1990 ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE OF OREGON TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR exell Standish BIL weak get warden PA